

**LIBERTYVILLE 2017 ROAD PROGRAM  
BID SUMMARY**

Village of Libertyville  
CBBEL Project No. 16-0066

Bids Opened February 3, 2017

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>BID</b>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 4,024,246.75
ALAMP CONCRETE	\$ 3,689,833.09
PETER BAKER & SON	\$ 3,993,215.35
JOHNSON PAVING	\$ 4,023,694.72
SCHROEDER ASPHALT	\$ 4,061,920.10

**LIBERTYVILLE 2017 ROAD PROGRAM  
BID TABULATION**

Village of Libertyville  
CBBEL Project No. 16-0066

February 3, 2017

BID TABULATION														
Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALAMP CONCRETE		PETER BAKER & SON		JOHNSON PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
# 1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	78	\$75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,722.00
# 2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	381	\$30.00	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 21,431.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,573.00
# 3	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	732	\$22.50	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,620.00
# 4	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	732	\$20.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,672.00
# 5	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	2,168	\$1.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,168.00
# 6	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	193	\$100.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,300.00
# 7	31101100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	1,249	\$30.00	\$ 37,470.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 28,102.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,715.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 52,458.00
# 8	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 8" (MAPLE AVENUE PARKING GARAGE ENTRANCE)	SQ YD	190	\$20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,767.00
# 9	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (MAPLE AVENUE PARKING GARAGE ENTRANCE)	TON	20	\$18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
# 10	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	46,687	\$1.50	\$ 70,030.50	\$ 0.82	\$ 38,283.34	\$ 0.80	\$ 37,349.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 466.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 466.87
# 11	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	77	\$300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 18,095.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 46,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,855.00
# 12	40600525	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50	TON	152	\$150.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,920.00
# 13	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	1,169	\$85.00	\$ 99,365.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 77,154.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75,985.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 87,675.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 85,921.50
# 14	40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	1,915	\$100.00	\$ 191,500.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 161,817.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 158,945.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 191,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 176,180.00
# 15	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	837	\$3.50	\$ 2,929.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,185.00
# 16	40600985	PCC SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	296	\$3.50	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,440.00
# 17	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,540	\$70.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 97,020.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 95,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 67.85	\$ 104,489.00
# 18	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	9,091	\$75.00	\$ 681,825.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 600,006.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 654,552.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 681,825.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 659,097.50
# 19	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	1,505	\$50.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 85,785.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 85,785.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,230.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 72,691.50
# 20	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	12,285	\$5.50	\$ 67,567.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 87,837.75	\$ 7.15	\$ 87,837.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 62,653.50
# 21	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,210	\$30.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 38,115.00
# 22	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,414	\$15.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,726.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,968.00
# 23	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	22,959	\$3.00	\$ 68,877.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 51,657.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 45,918.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,397.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 45,918.00
# 24	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,475	\$12.50	\$ 18,437.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,600.00
# 25	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	12,285	\$1.25	\$ 15,356.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,513.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,513.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,427.50
# 26	44201301	CLASS C PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	480	\$42.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 25,200.00
# 27	44201325	CLASS C PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	592	\$48.00	\$ 28,416.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 39,664.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 34,928.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 35,993.60
# 28	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	14,352	\$40.00	\$ 574,080.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 526,000.80	\$ 51.00	\$ 731,952.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 645,840.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 911,352.00
# 29	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	14	\$12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 154.00
# 30	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	11	\$80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 693.00
# 31	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	11	\$2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 21,010.00
# 32	60207105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 16,830.00
# 33	60208230	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 16,665.00
# 34	60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	14	\$2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 25,410.00
# 35	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
# 36	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	122	\$400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 54,900.00
# 37	60250400	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	10	\$700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,700.00
# 38	60250600	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
# 39	60251730	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	10	\$700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 7,100.00
# 40	60253000	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	11	\$1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00
# 41	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	122	\$450.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 42,090.00
# 42	60255700	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	19	\$750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 14,725.00
# 43	60258100	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	20	\$1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00
# 44	60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	19	\$150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00
# 45	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	19	\$150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,045.00
# 46	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	20	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
# 47	61140000	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL) - 7' DEPTH OR LESS, 8"	FOOT	14	\$300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,180.00
# 48	61140000	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL) - GREATER THAN 7' DEPTH, 8"	FOOT	14	\$300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
# 49	61140200	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL) - 7' DEPTH OR LESS, 12"	FOOT	20	\$325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00
# 50	61140200	STORM SEWERS (SPECIAL) - GREATER THAN 7' DEPTH, 12"	FOOT	20	\$325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00
# 51	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 293,000.00	\$ 293,000.00	\$ 213,825.00	\$ 213,825.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
# 52	70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
# 53	70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
# 54	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	74	\$10.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 318.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 355.20
# 55	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	10,747	\$1.50	\$ 16,120.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,985.55	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,448.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,373.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,522.90
# 56	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	3,861	\$2.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,088.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,895.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,509.65	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,281.85
# 57	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	252	\$4.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 541.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 352.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 554.40
# 58	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	705	\$6.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 3,207.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,996.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 3,137.25
# 59	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	815	\$25.00	\$								